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RaceTab by MileSplit/FloSports Marty Sonnenfeldt, Knoxville Youth

TENNESSEE STATE MIDDLE SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS  - 10/2
                 VICTOR ASHE PARK, KNOXVILLE, TN                 

                        MS JUNIOR VARSITY                        
=================================================================
    Name                  Yr Team                      Time   Pts
-----------------------------------------------------------------
                              Girls                              
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1 Gracey Owens           6 Houston Middle Schoo 13:55.12      1
  2 Lindsey Dismuke        7 Houston Middle Schoo 14:04.13      2
  3 Emma Adair             7 Houston Middle Schoo 14:05.95      3
  4 Anissa Yader-Pokorney  7 Houston Middle Schoo 14:06.21      4
  5 Ava Doyle              7 Brentwood Middle Sch 14:39.41       
  6 Emily Wich             8 Oakland Middle Schoo 14:43.91      5
  7 Ireland Dannehold      7 Houston Middle Schoo 14:46.20      6
  8 Fatima Jaber           6 Houston Middle Schoo 15:09.19      7
  9 Cari Pautineus         7 Brentwood Middle Sch 15:17.40       
 10 Lexi Shepard           6 West View Middle     15:18.03      8
 11 Kaitlyn Thomas         8 White Station Middle 15:18.68      9
 12 BEA ELDRIDGE           7 Farragut             15:20.94     10
 13 Cate Tucker            8 Chattanooga Christia 15:23.12     11
 14 Emma Henager           7 Houston Middle Schoo 15:28.45     12
 15 Katie Coykendall       7 Knoxville Ambassador 15:31.53       
 16 Abby Gunnell           6 Houston Middle Schoo 15:50.15       
 17 CALLIE LEFIER          6 Farragut             15:53.88     13
 18 Sky Reid               7 Chattanooga Christia 16:03.00     14
 19 Leanna Henson          8 Arlington Middle Sch 16:04.16       
 20 Haley Hewitt           6 Oakland Middle Schoo 16:04.95     15
 21 Grace Tomlinson        8 Arlington Middle Sch 16:05.05       
 22 Gracie Washington      8 Oakland Middle Schoo 16:07.87     16
 23 Molly Wright           7 West View Middle     16:08.47     17
 24 Ellie Howard           7 West View Middle     16:08.64     18
 25 Alexis Rigsby          6 Cannon County Middle 16:08.82     19
 26 Emmy Holliday          6 Chattanooga Christia 16:09.13     20
 27 Rudy Dearmond          7 Cannon County Middle 16:11.32     21
 28 Hallie Clary           6 West View Middle     16:13.38     22
 29 NAN SARPHIE            8 Farragut             16:26.08     23
 30 Cameron Manton         7 West View Middle     16:31.37     24
 31 Abigail Taylor         7 Holston Middle Schoo 16:33.37     25
 32 Kat Williams           7 White Station Middle 16:35.07     26
 33 Ada Worley             6 Knoxville Ambassador 16:36.43       
 34 EMMA AMERSON           6 Farragut             16:36.74     27
 35 Jolie Cote             6 Davidson Academy     16:40.40     28
 36 Alayna Bradberry       8 CSTHEA Patriots MS   16:42.25       
 37 Lyndsey Meadows        6 Davidson Academy     16:47.22     29
 38 Grace St John          7 Knoxville Ambassador 16:49.83       
 39 Rebecca Winfree        6 Chattanooga Christia 16:51.07     30
 40 Michell Flores         6 West View Middle     16:58.23     31
 41 TORY SWALLOWS          7 CSTHEA PATRIOTS      16:58.38       
 42 Emma Jarnigan          6 West View Middle     17:00.40     32
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 43 Eva Kneipp             6 Collierville Middle  17:02.72       
 44 Rachel Niebruegge      6 Holston Middle Schoo 17:06.81     33
 45 Caroline Hall          7 Oakland Middle Schoo 17:09.24     34
 46 Kee Lee Overbeck       8 MJMS                 17:09.82       
 47 Gabby Matamoros        8 Chattanooga Christia 17:12.47     35
 48 Alyna Billiot          6 Oakland Middle Schoo 17:13.01     36
 49 Ella Rose Jagger       6 Houston Middle Schoo 17:13.81       
 50 Allie Gilliam          8 Chattanooga Christia 17:22.26     37
 51 Riley Anand            8 Chattanooga Christia 17:23.66     38
 52 Emily Solomon          7 Chattanooga Christia 17:25.95       
 53 MASHA MILLER           7 Farragut             17:26.39     39
 54 Kaileigh Midgley       6 Saint Matthew School 17:27.42     40
 55 Trinity Robertson      6 White Station Middle 17:36.30     41
 56 Danielle Hammock       6 Cookeville Middle Sc 17:39.08     42
 57 Abigail Wilkerson      7 West View Middle     17:40.32       
 58 Gabriella Dawson       5 Cookeville Middle Sc 17:40.81     43
 59 Mackenzie Roberts      7 Chattanooga Christia 17:41.19       
 60 Kamryn Corliss         6 West View Middle     17:43.50       
 61 Coriana Vines          5 Cookeville Middle Sc 17:44.39     44
 62 Hannah Nielson         8 Saint Matthew School 17:45.71     45
 63 Hannah Hensley         6 Holston Middle Schoo 17:47.77     46
 64 Sophia Nimmo           6 Saint Matthew School 17:48.02     47
 65 Madison Colley         6 Davidson Academy     17:50.70     48
 66 Mary Hannah Jones      8 Davidson Academy     17:51.95     49
 67 Gracie Bunch           6 West View Middle     17:53.87       
 68 Allie O'Brien          8 Saint Matthew School 17:55.95     50
 69 Jessica Lange          7 Holston Middle Schoo 18:00.48     51
 70 Gretchen Smith         6 MJHS Rebels          18:02.00       
 71 Erin Rogers            7 Bearden Middle CC    18:02.70       
 72 Olivia Nothnagel       6 Holston Middle Schoo 18:03.76     52
 73 Megan Youngblood       6 Holston Middle Schoo 18:06.71     53
 74 Anisa Crowder          6 Oakland Middle Schoo 18:07.55     54
 75 Savannah Carmack       6 Collierville Middle  18:09.43       
 76 Landry Thompson        7 White Station Middle 18:16.15     55
 77 Lauren Phillips        7 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:19.64     56
 78 Hannah Hailey          6 Saint Matthew School 18:22.01     57
 79 Ava Foley              5 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:22.04     58
 80 Emma Johnson           8 Collierville Middle  18:25.58       
 81 Abby Davick            7 Chattanooga Christia 18:28.55       
 82 Autumn Young           8 Cannon County Middle 18:30.54     59
 83 Natalie Burroughs      6 CSTHEA Patriots MS   18:31.02       
 84 Annabelle DeWees       6 TW Hunter MS         18:31.51       
 85 Katie Goad             5 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:32.04     60
 86 Alyssa Williams        6 West View Middle     18:35.05       
 87 Grace Campbell         8 Cannon County Middle 18:36.36     61
 88 Annika Midgley         6 Saint Matthew School 18:41.26     62
 89 Hannah Taylor          7 White House Blue Dev 18:42.41       
 90 Emilia Monno           6 Holston Middle Schoo 18:44.73     63
 91 Katherine McReynolds   6 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:45.15     64
 92 Emelia Warren          7 Bearden Middle CC    18:53.76       
 93 CATHLENE HORWEGE       6 Farragut             18:56.13     65
 94 Faith St John          6 Knoxville Ambassador 18:57.66       
 95 Gabriella Scarce       7 Collierville Middle  19:03.38       
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 96 Jaiden Lindsey         7 Cookeville Middle Sc 19:12.41       
 97 Lynna Black            7 Cookeville Middle Sc 19:17.71       
 98 Reethee Ghafoor        5 Cookeville Middle Sc 19:27.30       
 99 Emma Froehlilch        6 Oakland Middle Schoo 19:34.71     66
100 Jazz Strachan          7 Holston Middle Schoo 19:36.84       
101 Addie Craig            6 TW Hunter MS         19:51.09       
102 Allana Cook            7 Houston Middle Schoo 19:54.41       
103 Claire Hartley         6 TW Hunter MS         19:55.56       
104 Elizabeth Littler      5 Davidson Academy     19:58.84     67
105 Leighanne Dodd         6 Cannon County Middle 20:09.31     68
106 Megan Schang           6 West View Middle     20:20.39       
107 Kira Vassilev          7 Normal Park Middle S 20:25.40       
108 Amaro Sok              6 White Station Middle 20:37.39     69
109 Presley Ford           7 Bearden Middle CC    20:38.62       
110 Eva McDermott          6 Cookeville Middle Sc 21:09.67       
111 Taylor Jeffrey         6 White House Blue Dev 21:21.56       
112 Abigail Wright         5 Cookeville Middle Sc 21:30.83       
113 Elgie Porter           5 Cookeville Middle Sc 21:34.51       
114 Caroline Goggans       6 CSTHEA Patriots MS   21:59.00       
115 Sara Monds             6 Holston Middle Schoo 22:47.61       
116 Zoe Kraus              6 West View Middle     23:33.95       
117 Halle Martin           7 Cookeville Middle Sc 24:33.57       
118 Millie Haymaker        6 Davidson Academy     24:47.74     70
119 Christa Cartwright     6 West View Middle     24:58.20       
-----------------------------------------------------------------
                              Boys                               
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1 DUSTIN SHATTAN         6 Farragut             12:53.52      1
  2 Anderson Baker         7 McCallie School      13:10.30      2
  3 Porter Stinnson        6 Baylor School        13:15.26       
  4 Burke Murphy           6 Baylor School        13:21.70       
  5 Rhett Pierce           8 Chattanooga Christia 13:22.75      3
  6 Gus Farmer             6 McCallie School      13:23.70      4
  7 Spencer Towns          8 McCallie School      13:24.52      5
  8 Jonathan Kapic         8 Chattanooga Christia 13:24.88      6
  9 Jack Braman            8 McCallie School      13:26.45      7
 10 Andrew Parker          8 McCallie School      13:31.39      8
 11 Christopher Romero     6 McCallie School      13:33.75      9
 12 Jack Cottrell          8 Chattanooga Christia 13:36.04     10
 13 Tyler Gray             8 East Ridge           13:39.71       
 14 TYLER CASE             7 Farragut             13:40.27     11
 15 Justin Lampe           7 Saint Matthew School 13:42.69     12
 16 Andrew Whitehorn       8 Bearden Middle CC    13:44.40     13
 17 Andrew Davick          8 Chattanooga Christia 13:45.44     14
 18 Isaac Walmsley         7 MJMS                 13:49.94     15
 19 Ollie Carter           6 McCallie School      13:51.01     16
 20 Kaden Jenkins          7 MJMS                 13:51.70     17
 21 Carter Bennett         6 Chattanooga Christia 13:51.77     18
 22 Carl Haddock           6 MJMS                 13:52.23     19
 23 Lucas Mininger         8 Chattanooga Christia 14:01.26     20
 24 Jackson Cook           6 McCallie School      14:02.64       
 25 Patrick Pannier        7 Saint Matthew School 14:04.49     21
 26 Tucker Luna            6 McCallie School      14:05.68       
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 27 Christopher Wiley      8 McCallie School      14:07.31       
 28 Alex Coley             7 Baylor School        14:07.91       
 29 Chase Eakes            6 MJMS                 14:08.58     22
 30 Jack Umstead           6 Houston Middle Schoo 14:08.61     23
 31 Anthony Cestaro        7 St Louis School      14:10.03       
 32 Zach Crumpton          7 MJMS                 14:10.60     24
 33 Brody Burchard         6 Oakland Middle Schoo 14:12.69     25
 34 Will White             7 McCallie School      14:14.69       
 35 Luke Tinholt           7 Chattanooga Christia 14:15.28     26
 36 Owen Isbell            6 MJMS                 14:15.44     27
 37 Aiden Lupo             6 Houston Middle Schoo 14:15.74     28
 38 Bradley McCommon       8 Chattanooga Christia 14:15.89       
 39 Hunter Taylor          8 MJMS                 14:15.95     29
 40 Nolan O'Brien          6 Saint Matthew School 14:16.13     30
 41 COOPER SIMPSON         8 Farragut             14:16.19     31
 42 Evin Ballinger         8 Saint Matthew School 14:17.01     32
 43 Evan Rominger          7 Chattanooga Christia 14:20.07       
 44 Justin Rusche          8 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:21.96     33
 45 Nicholas Jett          7 Knoxville Ambassador 14:23.00     34
 46 Tannon Wilson          6 Houston Middle Schoo 14:24.04     35
 47 Jack Bembeneck         6 Bearden Middle CC    14:25.29     36
 48 Maddox Beaty           6 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:26.37     37
 49 Aidan Duncan           7 Oakland Middle Schoo 14:28.02     38
 50 Vincent Cernuto        6 MJMS                 14:28.20       
 51 Jacob Johnson          7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   14:28.30     39
 52 WILL GALLAHER          6 Farragut             14:29.24     40
 53 Colin Knapp            7 Saint Matthew School 14:31.71     41
 54 Owen Hadlock           5 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:32.10     42
 55 Tony Peck              6 Oakland Middle Schoo 14:32.50     43
 56 Everett Christiansen   7 Normal Park Middle S 14:32.55       
 57 Lawson Parsley         6 McCallie School      14:32.61       
 58 Austin Jackson         7 Tuckers Crossroads   14:36.57       
 59 NATHAN STEWART         7 Farragut             14:36.69     44
 60 David Breedlove        8 MJMS                 14:37.12       
 61 Tate Curtis            7 MJMS                 14:37.14       
 62 Gerry Gutierrez        8 Chattanooga Christia 14:38.82       
 63 Noah Finn              5 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:38.89     45
 64 Andrew Negus           7 McCallie School      14:40.28       
 65 Sam Hirsch             8 Rossview Middle Scho 14:40.30     46
 66 Landon Morgan          8 MJMS                 14:41.13       
 67 Gunter Pitts           6 Cannon County Middle 14:43.22       
 68 Rylan Smith            7 MJMS                 14:45.31       
 69 Dawson Cribley         6 West View Middle     14:49.29     47
 70 Sean Goggans           7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   14:53.66     48
 71 Ben Parker             7 McCallie School      14:54.19       
 72 Paul Cooke             8 Knoxville Ambassador 14:54.57     49
 73 Logan Thompson         6 CSTHEA Patriots MS   14:54.78     50
 74 Zach Beck              8 St Louis School      14:54.94       
 75 Parks Fowler           5 Cookeville Middle Sc 14:57.48     51
 76 Andrew Adams           7 Chattanooga Christia 15:02.02       
 77 Jacob Kirby            8 Rossview Middle Scho 15:03.86     52
 78 Carson Tolbert         6 Rossview Middle Scho 15:05.42     53
 79 Bobby Manrod           6 Cedar Bluff Middle S 15:07.42       
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 80 Oliver Heck            7 Houston Middle Schoo 15:07.54     54
 81 Chase Conley           7 Arlington Middle Sch 15:08.21     55
 82 Drew Cody              6 West View Middle     15:09.55     56
 83 Ben Atkinson           8 Arlington Middle Sch 15:12.67     57
 84 Will Wright            8 McCallie School      15:13.18       
 85 Caleb Gramlick         8 Rossview Middle Scho 15:13.41     58
 86 BRETT BENFIELD         6 Farragut             15:13.47     59
 87 Amaar Memon            7 McCallie School      15:13.50       
 88 Ethan Haas             6 Bearden Middle CC    15:18.13     60
 89 Carson Froehlilch      7 Oakland Middle Schoo 15:18.37     61
 90 Paul Schmudde          7 Bearden Middle CC    15:19.97     62
 91 Hutcher Lee            7 West View Middle     15:20.04     63
 92 Kai Thompson           6 Grace-St Luke's Scho 15:20.19     64
 93 Jeff Wells             8 Houston Middle Schoo 15:21.91     65
 94 Ike Synnestvedt        7 Cookeville Middle Sc 15:22.81     66
 95 Braden Hopkins         8 Oakland Middle Schoo 15:23.04     67
 96 Kaden Stalsworth       6 Oakland Middle Schoo 15:23.79     68
 97 Britton Hare           6 Grace-St Luke's Scho 15:24.58     69
 98 Alex Pitt              7 MJMS                 15:28.91       
 99 Tanner Phibbs          7 MJMS                 15:37.97       
100 JASON LEE              6 Farragut             15:41.31     70
101 Bailey Jessop          6 Houston Middle Schoo 15:43.94     71
102 Henry Veys             6 McCallie School      15:43.95       
103 Conner Roberts         6 Sulphur Springs Midd 15:46.30     72
104 Jake Connor            8 Saint Matthew School 15:47.02     73
105 Andrew Page            5 Cookeville Middle Sc 15:47.09     74
106 Garner Adams           6 McCallie School      15:47.81       
107 Landyn Spencer         6 West View Middle     15:48.31     75
108 Drew Hardin            7 MJMS                 15:52.28       
109 Mark Goodwin Jr        6 Rossview Middle Scho 15:53.20     76
110 Jaimee Romero          7 MJMS                 15:53.60       
111 Cody Coleman           5 Cookeville Middle Sc 15:55.38       
112 Ethan Johnson          7 East Ridge           16:00.97       
113 Gavin Madgett          7 Bearden Middle CC    16:02.16     77
114 Jorge Delgado          8 East Ridge           16:04.13       
115 Evan Wirtz             6 Rossview Middle Scho 16:05.09     78
116 Liam Kyle              6 CSTHEA Patriots MS   16:05.31     79
117 Hayes Wiseman          8 Arlington Middle Sch 16:05.94     80
118 Chris Litteral         8 Sulphur Springs Midd 16:06.70     81
119 Michael Lepley         6 Cookeville Middle Sc 16:07.18       
120 Joshua Brackney        6 Knoxville Ambassador 16:10.73     82
121 Baylor Wise            6 Knoxville Ambassador 16:11.73     83
122 Landon Richards        7 Rossview Middle Scho 16:15.62     84
123 Michael Vestal         8 MJMS                 16:16.26       
124 JACOB HIEMAN           7 Farragut             16:17.32       
125 Hayden Connell         7 Bearden Middle CC    16:19.21     85
126 William Odle           7 McCallie School      16:21.62       
127 Logan Conn             7 West View Middle     16:21.98     86
128 John Vargis            7 Saint Matthew School 16:23.51     87
129 Jordan Allen           7 Sulphur Springs Midd 16:25.00     88
130 Andrew Jones           6 Grace-St Luke's Scho 16:25.75     89
131 Mauricio Sanchez       8 Bearden Middle CC    16:26.04     90
132 Lawson Vaughn          7 Grace-St Luke's Scho 16:28.24     91
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133 Ben Sanders            8 CSTHEA Patriots MS   16:30.19     92
134 Seth Banchetto         8 Sulphur Springs Midd 16:30.21     93
135 Ethan Deal             6 Baylor School        16:31.55       
136 Stephen Schoolfield    7 Knoxville Ambassador 16:33.41     94
137 Aidan Townsend         8 West View Middle     16:34.04     95
138 Liam Wallace           6 DeKalb County Middle 16:34.44       
139 Michael Athey          6 Holston Middle Schoo 16:37.18       
140 Dorian Furr            6 McCallie School      16:39.72       
141 Gabriel Lammey         8 West View Middle     16:40.48     96
142 Drew Simpson           7 MJMS                 16:40.64       
143 Miles McReynolds       6 Cookeville Middle Sc 16:40.82       
144 Dominic Durst          7 Cedar Bluff Middle S 16:44.06       
145 Caleb McClellan        6 Sulphur Springs Midd 16:45.41     97
146 Leopold Baker          7 Cookeville Middle Sc 16:46.75       
147 Sam Wood               8 Cookeville Middle Sc 16:48.92       
148 Blake Beverage         8 Arlington Middle Sch 16:50.14     98
149 Tyson Taylor           6 Bearden Middle CC    16:50.94       
150 Austin Wiley           7 TW Hunter MS         16:51.92       
151 Matt Wells             7 Houston Middle Schoo 16:52.03     99
152 Tyler Neises           6 McCallie School      16:52.11       
153 Andrew Kear            8 Cedar Bluff Middle S 16:52.29       
154 Ben Propes             6 McCallie School      16:52.62       
155 Dominic Lambert        8 Saint Matthew School 16:54.22       
156 Chandler Maples        6 Oakland Middle Schoo 16:55.58    100
157 Jack Gerald            6 Grace-St Luke's Scho 16:56.01    101
158 Ethan Deitrick         8 McCallie School      16:58.36       
159 Jeremy Taylor          7 Tuckers Crossroads   17:00.45       
160 Gage Trapp             8 DeKalb County Middle 17:03.34       
161 Carson Yates           6 Arlington Middle Sch 17:03.62    102
162 Danny Rifai            7 McCallie School      17:06.06       
163 Evan Winnie            7 McCallie School      17:08.13       
164 Damon Baker            6 Sulphur Springs Midd 17:09.07    103
165 Finn Kahnle            6 Saint Matthew School 17:09.90       
166 Jalen Miller           6 Rossview Middle Scho 17:19.53       
167 Andrew Pool            7 Saint Matthew School 17:20.65       
168 Justin Ellis           6 Sulphur Springs Midd 17:22.97    104
169 Antonio Perez          6 Rossview Middle Scho 17:24.62       
170 Hayden Hoover          6 Davidson Academy     17:26.50    105
171 Nathan Horton          6 Davidson Academy     17:27.12    106
172 Ty Young               7 Cookeville Middle Sc 17:37.39       
173 Will Cooper            7 Bearden Middle CC    17:39.23       
174 NOLAN DU               6 Farragut             17:40.28       
175 Jeb Salter             6 McCallie School      17:44.26       
176 Charlie Edwards        6 McCallie School      17:48.77       
177 Gabriel Powell         6 Oakland Middle Schoo 17:48.84       
178 Ben Bilderback         6 McCallie School      17:50.13       
179 Shelby McNabb          8 West View Middle     17:50.80       
180 Andrew Urquhart        7 Davidson Academy     18:02.62    107
181 Brayden Templeton      7 Holston Middle Schoo 18:03.67       
182 Nicholas Beem          8 Saint Matthew School 18:06.88       
183 Logan McCarter         7 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:10.03       
184 Connor Stanford        6 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:19.04       
185 Hayden Smith           6 McCallie School      18:24.60       
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186 Zac Heupel             8 Cookeville Middle Sc 18:27.67       
187 Levi Richards          7 Rossview Middle Scho 18:30.80       
188 Jonah Bender           7 Tuckers Crossroads   18:41.00       
189 Chance Harness         7 Rossview Middle Scho 18:43.75       
190 Aiden Holman           6 McCallie School      18:49.73       
191 Bralin Moss            6 DeKalb County Middle 18:50.25       
192 Zeke Isenberg          7 Sulphur Springs Midd 18:50.34       
193 Riley Beymer           8 Rossview Middle Scho 18:50.41       
194 Joseph Cooper          6 Davidson Academy     19:05.30    108
195 Will Horne             8 Holston Middle Schoo 19:16.84       
196 Jamie Wilson           7 CSTHEA Patriots MS   19:46.36    109
197 Matthew Hamlet         6 Cookeville Middle Sc 20:14.65       
198 Jonathan Yost          7 Knoxville Ambassador 20:20.35    110
199 Ian Campbell           7 McCallie School      20:29.36       
200 Landon Ison            6 Sulphur Springs Midd 20:35.95       
201 Mitchell Korody        8 West View Middle     20:41.44       
202 Max Lifsey             6 McCallie School      21:17.23       
203 Everett Driver         6 McCallie School      21:31.95       
204 Nick Browning          5 Davidson Academy     21:45.54    111
205 Bruce Taylor           6 Grace-St Luke's Scho 21:59.15    112
206 Brenden Wagner         8 DeKalb County Middle 22:09.36       
207 Jackson Ragland        5 Cookeville Middle Sc 22:44.49       
208 Jameson Case           6 Holston Middle Schoo 23:45.58       
209 Connor Parks           6 McCallie School      26:07.48       
210 Joss Rafiee            6 McCallie School      26:13.33       
211 Jackson Lee            8 Davidson Academy     27:24.14    113

               Girls MS JUNIOR VARSITY Team Scores               
=================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
=================================================================
  1 Houston Middle Schoo   16      1    2    3    4    6    7   12  
      1     Gracey Owens              13:55.12 
      2     Lindsey Dismuke           14:04.13 
      3     Emma Adair                14:05.95 
      4     Anissa Yader-Pokorney     14:06.21 
      6     Ireland Dannehold         14:46.20 
      7     Fatima Jaber              15:09.19 *
      12    Emma Henager              15:28.45 *
      Total Time: 1:10:58      Average: 14:11.53      1-5 Split: 52
  2 West View Middle       89      8   17   18   22   24   31   32  
      8     Lexi Shepard              15:18.03 
      17    Molly Wright              16:08.47 
      18    Ellie Howard              16:08.64 
      22    Hallie Clary              16:13.38 
      24    Cameron Manton            16:31.37 
      31    Michell Flores            16:58.23 *
      32    Emma Jarnigan             17:00.40 *
      Total Time: 1:20:20      Average: 16:03.98      1-5 Split: 1:14
  3 Oakland Middle Schoo   106     5   15   16   34   36   54   66  
      5     Emily Wich                14:43.91 
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      15    Haley Hewitt              16:04.95 
      16    Gracie Washington         16:07.87 
      34    Caroline Hall             17:09.24 
      36    Alyna Billiot             17:13.01 
      54    Anisa Crowder             18:07.55 *
      66    Emma Froehlilch           19:34.71 *
      Total Time: 1:21:19      Average: 16:15.80      1-5 Split: 2:30
  4 Chattanooga Christia   110    11   14   20   30   35   37   38  
      11    Cate Tucker               15:23.12 
      14    Sky Reid                  16:03.00 
      20    Emmy Holliday             16:09.13 
      30    Rebecca Winfree           16:51.07 
      35    Gabby Matamoros           17:12.47 
      37    Allie Gilliam             17:22.26 *
      38    Riley Anand               17:23.66 *
      Total Time: 1:21:39      Average: 16:19.76      1-5 Split: 1:50
  5 Farragut               112    10   13   23   27   39   65    -  
      10    BEA ELDRIDGE              15:20.94 
      13    CALLIE LEFIER             15:53.88 
      23    NAN SARPHIE               16:26.08 
      27    EMMA AMERSON              16:36.74 
      39    MASHA MILLER              17:26.39 
      65    CATHLENE HORWEGE          18:56.13 *
      Total Time: 1:21:45      Average: 16:20.81      1-5 Split: 2:06
  6 White Station Middle   200     9   26   41   55   69    -    -  
      9     Kaitlyn Thomas            15:18.68 
      26    Kat Williams              16:35.07 
      41    Trinity Robertson         17:36.30 
      55    Landry Thompson           18:16.15 
      69    Amaro Sok                 20:37.39 
      Total Time: 1:28:24      Average: 17:40.72      1-5 Split: 5:19
  7 Holston Middle Schoo   207    25   33   46   51   52   53   63  
      25    Abigail Taylor            16:33.37 
      33    Rachel Niebruegge         17:06.81 
      46    Hannah Hensley            17:47.77 
      51    Jessica Lange             18:00.48 
      52    Olivia Nothnagel          18:03.76 
      53    Megan Youngblood          18:06.71 *
      63    Emilia Monno              18:44.73 *
      Total Time: 1:27:33      Average: 17:30.44      1-5 Split: 1:31
  8 Davidson Academy       221    28   29   48   49   67   70    -  
      28    Jolie Cote                16:40.40 
      29    Lyndsey Meadows           16:47.22 
      48    Madison Colley            17:50.70 
      49    Mary Hannah Jones         17:51.95 
      67    Elizabeth Littler         19:58.84 
      70    Millie Haymaker           24:47.74 *
      Total Time: 1:29:10      Average: 17:49.83      1-5 Split: 3:19
  9 Cannon County Middle   228    19   21   59   61   68    -    -  
      19    Alexis Rigsby             16:08.82 
      21    Rudy Dearmond             16:11.32 
      59    Autumn Young              18:30.54 
      61    Grace Campbell            18:36.36 
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      68    Leighanne Dodd            20:09.31 
      Total Time: 1:29:37      Average: 17:55.27      1-5 Split: 4:01
 10 Saint Matthew School   239    40   45   47   50   57   62    -  
      40    Kaileigh Midgley          17:27.42 
      45    Hannah Nielson            17:45.71 
      47    Sophia Nimmo              17:48.02 
      50    Allie O'Brien             17:55.95 
      57    Hannah Hailey             18:22.01 
      62    Annika Midgley            18:41.26 *
      Total Time: 1:29:20      Average: 17:51.83      1-5 Split: 55
 11 Cookeville Middle Sc   243    42   43   44   56   58   60   64  
      42    Danielle Hammock          17:39.08 
      43    Gabriella Dawson          17:40.81 
      44    Coriana Vines             17:44.39 
      56    Lauren Phillips           18:19.64 
      58    Ava Foley                 18:22.04 
      60    Katie Goad                18:32.04 *
      64    Katherine McReynolds      18:45.15 *
      Total Time: 1:29:46      Average: 17:57.20      1-5 Split: 43

               Boys MS JUNIOR VARSITY Team Scores                
=================================================================
    Team                   Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7) 
=================================================================
  1 McCallie School        26      2    4    5    7    8    9   16  
      2     Anderson Baker            13:10.30 
      4     Gus Farmer                13:23.70 
      5     Spencer Towns             13:24.52 
      7     Jack Braman               13:26.45 
      8     Andrew Parker             13:31.39 
      9     Christopher Romero        13:33.75 *
      16    Ollie Carter              13:51.01 *
      Total Time: 1:06:57      Average: 13:23.28      1-5 Split: 22
  2 Chattanooga Christia   51      3    6   10   14   18   20   26  
      3     Rhett Pierce              13:22.75 
      6     Jonathan Kapic            13:24.88 
      10    Jack Cottrell             13:36.04 
      14    Andrew Davick             13:45.44 
      18    Carter Bennett            13:51.77 
      20    Lucas Mininger            14:01.26 *
      26    Luke Tinholt              14:15.28 *
      Total Time: 1:08:01      Average: 13:36.18      1-5 Split: 30
  3 MJMS                   97     15   17   19   22   24   27   29  
      15    Isaac Walmsley            13:49.94 
      17    Kaden Jenkins             13:51.70 
      19    Carl Haddock              13:52.23 
      22    Chase Eakes               14:08.58 
      24    Zach Crumpton             14:10.60 
      27    Owen Isbell               14:15.44 *
      29    Hunter Taylor             14:15.95 *
      Total Time: 1:09:54      Average: 13:58.61      1-5 Split: 21
  4 Farragut               127     1   11   31   40   44   59   70  
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      1     DUSTIN SHATTAN            12:53.52 
      11    TYLER CASE                13:40.27 
      31    COOPER SIMPSON            14:16.19 
      40    WILL GALLAHER             14:29.24 
      44    NATHAN STEWART            14:36.69 
      59    BRETT BENFIELD            15:13.47 *
      70    JASON LEE                 15:41.31 *
      Total Time: 1:09:56      Average: 13:59.19      1-5 Split: 1:44
  5 Saint Matthew School   136    12   21   30   32   41   73   87  
      12    Justin Lampe              13:42.69 
      21    Patrick Pannier           14:04.49 
      30    Nolan O'Brien             14:16.13 
      32    Evin Ballinger            14:17.01 
      41    Colin Knapp               14:31.71 
      73    Jake Connor               15:47.02 *
      87    John Vargis               16:23.51 *
      Total Time: 1:10:53      Average: 14:10.41      1-5 Split: 50
  6 Houston Middle Schoo   205    23   28   35   54   65   71   99  
      23    Jack Umstead              14:08.61 
      28    Aiden Lupo                14:15.74 
      35    Tannon Wilson             14:24.04 
      54    Oliver Heck               15:07.54 
      65    Jeff Wells                15:21.91 
      71    Bailey Jessop             15:43.94 *
      99    Matt Wells                16:52.03 *
      Total Time: 1:13:18      Average: 14:39.57      1-5 Split: 1:14
  7 Cookeville Middle Sc   208    33   37   42   45   51   66   74  
      33    Justin Rusche             14:21.96 
      37    Maddox Beaty              14:26.37 
      42    Owen Hadlock              14:32.10 
      45    Noah Finn                 14:38.89 
      51    Parks Fowler              14:57.48 
      66    Ike Synnestvedt           15:22.81 *
      74    Andrew Page               15:47.09 *
      Total Time: 1:12:57      Average: 14:35.36      1-5 Split: 36
  8 Oakland Middle Schoo   234    25   38   43   61   67   68   100 
      25    Brody Burchard            14:12.69 
      38    Aidan Duncan              14:28.02 
      43    Tony Peck                 14:32.50 
      61    Carson Froehlilch         15:18.37 
      67    Braden Hopkins            15:23.04 
      68    Kaden Stalsworth          15:23.79 *
      100   Chandler Maples           16:55.58 *
      Total Time: 1:13:55      Average: 14:46.93      1-5 Split: 1:11
  9 Bearden Middle CC      248    13   36   60   62   77   85   90  
      13    Andrew Whitehorn          13:44.40 
      36    Jack Bembeneck            14:25.29 
      60    Ethan Haas                15:18.13 
      62    Paul Schmudde             15:19.97 
      77    Gavin Madgett             16:02.16 
      85    Hayden Connell            16:19.21 *
      90    Mauricio Sanchez          16:26.04 *
      Total Time: 1:14:50      Average: 14:57.99      1-5 Split: 2:18
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 10 Rossview Middle Scho   285    46   52   53   58   76   78   84  
      46    Sam Hirsch                14:40.30 
      52    Jacob Kirby               15:03.86 
      53    Carson Tolbert            15:05.42 
      58    Caleb Gramlick            15:13.41 
      76    Mark Goodwin Jr           15:53.20 
      78    Evan Wirtz                16:05.09 *
      84    Landon Richards           16:15.62 *
      Total Time: 1:15:57      Average: 15:11.24      1-5 Split: 1:13
 11 CSTHEA Patriots MS     308    39   48   50   79   92   109   -  
      39    Jacob Johnson             14:28.30 
      48    Sean Goggans              14:53.66 
      50    Logan Thompson            14:54.78 
      79    Liam Kyle                 16:05.31 
      92    Ben Sanders               16:30.19 
      109   Jamie Wilson              19:46.36 *
      Total Time: 1:16:53      Average: 15:22.45      1-5 Split: 2:02
 12 West View Middle       327    47   56   63   75   86   95   96  
      47    Dawson Cribley            14:49.29 
      56    Drew Cody                 15:09.55 
      63    Hutcher Lee               15:20.04 
      75    Landyn Spencer            15:48.31 
      86    Logan Conn                16:21.98 
      95    Aidan Townsend            16:34.04 *
      96    Gabriel Lammey            16:40.48 *
      Total Time: 1:17:30      Average: 15:29.84      1-5 Split: 1:33
 13 Knoxville Ambassador   342    34   49   82   83   94   110   -  
      34    Nicholas Jett             14:23.00 
      49    Paul Cooke                14:54.57 
      82    Joshua Brackney           16:10.73 
      83    Baylor Wise               16:11.73 
      94    Stephen Schoolfield       16:33.41 
      110   Jonathan Yost             20:20.35 *
      Total Time: 1:18:14      Average: 15:38.69      1-5 Split: 2:11
 14 Arlington Middle Sch   392    55   57   80   98   102   -    -  
      55    Chase Conley              15:08.21 
      57    Ben Atkinson              15:12.67 
      80    Hayes Wiseman             16:05.94 
      98    Blake Beverage            16:50.14 
      102   Carson Yates              17:03.62 
      Total Time: 1:20:21      Average: 16:04.12      1-5 Split: 1:56
 15 Grace-St Luke's Scho   414    64   69   89   91   101  112   -  
      64    Kai Thompson              15:20.19 
      69    Britton Hare              15:24.58 
      89    Andrew Jones              16:25.75 
      91    Lawson Vaughn             16:28.24 
      101   Jack Gerald               16:56.01 
      112   Bruce Taylor              21:59.15 *
      Total Time: 1:20:35      Average: 16:06.96      1-5 Split: 1:36
 16 Sulphur Springs Midd   431    72   81   88   93   97   103  104 
      72    Conner Roberts            15:46.30 
      81    Chris Litteral            16:06.70 
      88    Jordan Allen              16:25.00 
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      93    Seth Banchetto            16:30.21 
      97    Caleb McClellan           16:45.41 
      103   Damon Baker               17:09.07 *
      104   Justin Ellis              17:22.97 *
      Total Time: 1:21:34      Average: 16:18.73      1-5 Split: 1:00
 17 Davidson Academy       537    105  106  107  108  111  113   -  
      105   Hayden Hoover             17:26.50 
      106   Nathan Horton             17:27.12 
      107   Andrew Urquhart           18:02.62 
      108   Joseph Cooper             19:05.30 
      111   Nick Browning             21:45.54 
      113   Jackson Lee               27:24.14 *
      Total Time: 1:33:48      Average: 18:45.42      1-5 Split: 4:20


